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RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 273 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GRFATE~ CLEVELAhD 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF (I)MPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND (LASSIFICATION I~3R EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISGONTINUING POSITIOh~. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE B~ARD OF T~]S’rE~S OF THE GREATER 
(LEVEL~ND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA (DUNTY: 

Section I. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Name Classification Rate 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

Effective 

Date 

OPEraTIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equipment Department: 
(The following employees): 
21-160 Cornelius Huffman 
21-161 Ralph Pinkston 
21-162 Le~is Lipsecmb 
21-163 Derrick Benson 
21-164 Joseph Batzel 

FINANCE DIVISION 
Revenue Department: 

Cordelia Pace 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equipment’Depar~rent: 
(The following employees): 
21-775 Kurt Slesinger 
21-861 Ronald Jones 

7-998 Douglas Ryant 

Bus Operations Department: 
(The following employees): 

50-O39 
50-04O 
50-O51 
50-O52 
50-053 
50-055 
50-O60 
54-067 
54~069 
54-O70 
54-071 
59-O64 
59-O65 
59-066 

Charles Johnson 
Curtis Perkins 
Daphne Stxn] ey 
paul Bruce 
Mary Dobbs 
william Tarver 
Gladys Burley 
Allen Jones 
Dwayne Kelly 
David Humpal 
Ivy Johnson 
Harold Weism. n 
Benjamin Vargas 
Robin Addie 

Equipment Helper 342 

P EI~’~’~ENT APPOINTmeNTS 

Revenue Clerk llO 

Vehicle Servicer 346 

Hostler 347 

part-time 
Operator 438 

7.24 Hr. 

5.045 Hr. 

7.705 Hr. 

7.765 Hr. 

8.225/11.75 Hr. 

12-16-84 
12-16-84 
12-16-84 
12-16-84 
12-16-84 

11-27-84 

12-16-84 
12-16-84 

12-16-84 

09-13-84 
09-13-84 
12-02-84 
12-01-84 
12-01-84 
12-01-84 
12-05-84 
12-O7-84 
12-05-84 
12-01-84 
12-01-84 
12-01-84 
12-01-84 
12-05-84 
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PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Construction Management and En~ineerin$ Department: 

40-381 Daniel Grahovac Staff Civil 
Engineer Gr. B 

40-383 Ulli Weir~rich Staff Engineer, 
Civil 616 

1130.00 Bi-Wk 

767.50 Bi-Wk 

01-13-85 

01-02-85 

Power Department: 

20-860 Darryl Keys Laborer 152 6.37 Hr. 12-30-84 

~4ANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equipment Depar~nent: 

21-860 Derrick H~m! iron TO: Vehicle 
Servicer 346 

FROM: Operator 437 

Bus Operations Depar~nent: 
(The following employees): TO: S~v. - Bus 

Oper~ns.531 

18-057 A.B. Anthony 
18-064 Alice Clark 

FRflM: Operator 437 

7.705 Hr. 

8.225/11.75 Hr. 

962.50 Bi-Wk 

9.40/11.75 Hr. 

12-16-84 

12-30-84 
12-30-84 

19-144 Anthony Giunta TO: Traffic 
Checker 338 

FROM: C18~m~ 
Investigator 403 

10.745 Hr. 

846.50 Bi-Wk 

01-13-85 

(~4ANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO (~ANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

OPerATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Depar~ren~: 
(The following employees): 

1-021 
1-022 
1-023 

10-226 
10-227 
10-228 

Edward Russell 
Charles Hopson 
Robin Dees 
Larry White 
Reginald Boone 
Derrick HAmilton 

TO: Operator 437 

FRDM: part-time 
Operator 438 

8.225/11.75 Hr. 

8.225/11.75 Hr. 

12-02-84 
12-02-84 
12-02-84 
12-02-84 
12-02-84 
12-16-84 
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ESTAblISHING POSITIONS 

Number of 
Positions 

FINANCE DIVISION 
Budget Department: 

1 

Classification 

Intern 117 

Grade 
Effective 

Date 

12-18-84 

Adopted: December 18~ 1984 

Attest: 


