MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll				Data	Effective
No	Name		<u>Classification</u>	Rate	<u>Date</u>
	<u>1</u>	EMPOR	ARY APPOINTMENTS		-
	IVISION t Department: ng employees): Cornelius Huffman Ralph Pinkston Lewis Lipscomb Derrick Benson Joseph Batzel	I	Equipment Helper 342	7.24 Hr.	12-16-84 12-16-84 12-16-84 12-16-84 12-16-84
		PERMA	NENT APPOINTMENTS		
FINANCE DIVI Revenue Depa					
40-380	Cordelia Pace		Revenue Clerk 110	5.045 Hr.	11-27-84
	IVISION t Department: ng employees): Kurt Slesinger Ronald Jones		Vehicle Servicer 346	7.705 Hr.	12-16-84 12-16-84
7-998	Douglas Ryant		Hostler 347	7.765 Hr.	12-16-84
<u>Bus Operatio</u> (The followi	ng employees):		Part-time Operator 438	8.225/11.75 Hr.	
50-039 50-040 50-051 50-052 50-053 50-055 50-060 54-067 54-069 54-070 54-071 59-064 59-065 59-066	Charles Johnson Curtis Perkins Daphne Stanley Paul Bruce Mary Dobbs William Tarver Gladys Burley Allen Jones Dwayne Kelly David Humpal Ivy Johnson Harold Weisman Benjamin Vargas Robin Addie	- Ŀ	κ ²		09-13-84 09-13-84 12-02-84 12-01-84 12-01-84 12-05-84 12-05-84 12-05-84 12-01-84 12-01-84 12-01-84 12-01-84 12-01-84 12-01-84 12-01-84 12-05-84

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (cont.)

OPERATIONS D Construction	IVISION Management and Engine	ering De	partment:						
40-381	Daniel Grahovac	Staff Engine	Civil ær Gr. B	1130.00 Bi-Wk	01-13-85				
40383	Ulli Weinrich	Staff Civil	Engineer, 616	767.50 Bi-Wk	01-02-85				
Power Department:									
20-860	Darryl Keys	Labore	er 152	6.37 Hr.	12-30-84				
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION									
OPERATIONS D Bus Equipmen	IVISION t Department:								
21-860	Derrick Hamilton	TO:	Vehicle Servicer 346	7.705 Hr.	12-16-84				
		FROM:	Operator 437	8.225/11.75 Hr.					
Bus Operation (The followi	ng employees):	TO:	Supv Bus Operations 531	962.50 Bi-Wk					
		FROM:	Operator 437	9.40/11.75 Hr.	10 20 94				
18-057 18-064	A.B. Anthony Alice Clark				12-30-84 12-30-84				
19–144	Anthony Giunta	TO:	Traffic Checker 338	10.745 Hr.	01–13–85				
•		FROM:	Claims Investigator 40	846.50 Bi-Wk 3					
	CHANGE IN CLASSIFICA	TION, NO	CHANGE IN RATE	OR GRADE					
OPERATIONS 1	DIVISION								
Bus Operatio	ons Department: ing employees):	TO:	Operator 437	8.225/11.75 Hr.					
		FROM:	Part-time Operator 438	8.225/11.75 Hr.					
1-021	Edward Russell				12-02-84 12-02-84				
1-022 1-023	Charles Hopson Robin Dees		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		12-02-84 12-02-84				
10-226 10-227	Larry White Reginald Boone		, 1 A.		12-02-84				
10-228	Derrick Hamilton				12-16-84				

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Number of Positions	Classification	Grade	Effective Date
FINANCE DIVISION Budget Department:			
1	Intern 117	1	12-18-84

Adopted:

December 18, 1984

Autor President Jento

Attest:

Secretary Treasuren